

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, April 11, 2017 Council Session

Item G-4

Approving Liquor Manager Designation for Alexander Briner, 1314 14th Street, Aurora, Nebraska for Prairie Pride Brewing Company, 115 E. South Front Street - Class "LK-116938" Liquor License

Staff Contact: RaNae Edwards

Council Agenda Memo

From: RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Meeting: April 11, 2017

Subject: Request from Alexander Briner, 1314 14th Street, Aurora,

NE for Liquor Manager Designation with Prairie Pride Brewing Company, 115 E. South Front Street – Class

"LK-116938" Liquor License

Presenter(s): RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Background

Alexander Briner, 1314 14th Street, Aurora, NE has submitted an application with the City Clerk's Office for a Liquor Manager Designation in conjunction with Prairie Pride Brewing Company, 115 E. South Front Street for their Class "LK-116938" Liquor License.

This application has been reviewed by the Police Department and City Clerk's Office. See Police Department report attached.

Discussion

City Council action is required and forwarded to the Nebraska Liquor Control Commission for issuance of all liquor manager designations. All departmental reports have been received. Mr. Briner has completed a state approved alcohol server/seller training program. Staff recommends approval.

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand. The Council may:

- 1. Approve the requests.
- 2. Forward the requests with no recommendation.
- 3. Take no action on the requests.

Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council approve the request for Liquor Manager Designation.

Sample Motion

Move to approve the request from Alexander Briner, 1314 14th Street, Aurora, NE for Liquor Manager Designation in conjunction with the Class "LK-116938" Liquor License for Prairie Pride Brewing Company, 115 E. South Front Street.

Grand Island Police Department Supplemental Report

Date, Time: Mon Mar 27 12:43:48 CDT 2017

Reporting Officer: Vitera

Unit- CID

Alexander Briner is applying to be the liquor manager at Prairie Pride Brewing Company. Prairie Pride just received their liquor license a little over six months ago. Alexander is an original member of the company and was investigated and approved at the time of the original application process.

I checked Alexander again through the same databases as last time and found nothing new. The Grand Island Police Department has no objection to Alexander Briner becoming the liquor manager at Prairie Pride Brewing Company.